2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

School District: 04737--0AK HILLS LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Island
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Ra
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years
Total

Under 1 Year 685
1 Year 704
2 Years 708
3 Years 770
4 Years 756
5 Years 802
6 Years 859
7 Years 925
8 Years 926
9 Years 980
10 Years 1,034
11 Years 1,085
12 Years 1,070
13 Years 1,075
14 Years 1,111
15 Years 1,089
16 Years 1,062
17 Years 1,125
18 Years 1,017
19 Years 855

Person in Households

Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant

Tenure: Total Households
Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

er

ces)

old)

22,794
19,617
3,177

Male
349
367
352
397
407
425
437
473
495
522
541
564
555
552
599
552
526
572
538
417

P

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

62,707
62,380
61,489
300

62

455

10

64

327

285

Female
336
337
356
373
349
377
422
452
431
458
493
521
515
523
512
537
536
553
479
438

61,773

23,497
22,794
703

erson per
Household
2.71
2.82
2.06

22,794
4,906
7,554
3,720
3,699
2,024

668
223

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children

Under Age

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

18 Years

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family
Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild

Other

Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
22,794
468
2,817
5,245
4,822
3,258
3,315
2,290
579

Family
17,296
240
2,240
4,593
4,134
2,526
2,245
1,156
162

22,794
4,906
1,637
3,269

17,888

17,296

14,552
6,737
7,815
2,744

720
337
383
2,024
1,047
977
592
339
253

8,121

16,766
16,766
3
16,620
15,952
13,730
2,222
529
1,693
668
584

84

143

o O o

Non-
Family
5,498
228
577
652
688
732
1,070
1,134
417
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